TARIFE DISTRIBUTION

FILE PACKAGE NO.: 535

DATE: October 23, 2019

STATE: PB-FCC

EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/14/2016

TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION: Approved

PURPOSE: Issuing Officer

TARIFF SECTION PAGE NUMBER PAGE REVISION
1000 1 0489

10TP 1 0004

2000 1 0032

20TP 1 0004



PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

4th Revised Title Page 1
CANCELS 3rd Revised Title Page 1

Regulations, Rates and Charges applying to the provision of
Access Services within the operating territory of
PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY and
Concurring carriers listed on Page 23.

Access Services are provided by means of wire, fiber optics, radio or any
other suitable technology or a combination thereof.

The original effective date of Pacific Bell Tariff No. 128 is June 13, 1984,
except for Section 7, which became effective April 1, 1985.

Issuing Officer:

Kristen Shore
Executive Director - Regulatory

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 535 )

Issued: March 30, 2016 Effective: April 14, 2016

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



PACIFIC BELL TELEPH

Title Page and Pages 1 t

Original and revised pages as named below and Supplement No.

ONE COMPANY

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

o 35-17, inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown.

original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

Number of

Revision

Except as
Page Indicated Page
Title 1 4th* 8
1 489th* 8.1
1.1 43rd 9
1.2 133rd 10
1.3 l4th 11
1.4 10th 12
1.5 51st 13
1.6 52nd 14
1.7 86th 15
1.8 50th 16
1.9 24th 17
1.10 38th 17.1
1.11 12th 17.2
1.12 20th 18
1.13 Original 19
1.14 37th 20
1.14.1 21lst 21
1.15 110th 22
1.16 32nd 22.1
1.17 13th 22.1.1
1.18 9th 22.2
1.19 25th 22.3
1.20 23rd 22 .4
1.21 27th 22.5
1.22 21st 22.6
1.23 20th 23
1.24 25th 24
1.25 26th 25
1.26 17th 26
1.27 17th 27
1.28 13th 28
1.29 2nd 29
2 1st 30
2.1 2nd 31
3 4th 32
3.1 4th 33
3.2 1st 34
3.3 1st 35
3.4 3rd 36
3.5 3rd 37
3.6 1st 38
4 Original 39
4.1 Original 1-1
5 Original 1-2
6 6th 2-1
7 1st 2-2
7.1 2nd 2-3
7.2 1st

* New or Revised Page

Issuing O

fficer: Kristen Shore,

Number of
Revision
Except as
Indicated

6th

5th

3rd

1st
Original
Original
Original
4th
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
1st
Original
Original
2nd

8th

l4th
3rd
23rd
32nd
33rd
32nd
32nd

1st
Original
Original
1st

1st

2nd
Original
Original
Original
Original
4th

2nd

1st
Original
5th

2nd

2nd
Original
2nd

5th

3rd

1st

TARIFF F.C.C. NO.
489th Revised Page 1
CANCELS 488th Revised Page 1

Page

NDNNDNDNMNDNDDNDDN
o

I
H P WO oJo0o Ul

N
1

i

N

2-13
2-14
2-14.
2-14.
2-14.
2-15
2-16
2-17
2-17.
2-18
2-19
2-19.
2-20
2-21
2-22
2-23
2-24
2-25
2-26
2-27
2-28
2-29
2-30
2-31
2-32
2-33
2-34
2-35
2-36
2-37
2-38
2-39
2-40
2-41
2-42
2-43
2-43.
2-44

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 535

)

N

10 contains all changes from the

Number of
Revision
Except as
Indicated
2nd
1st
6th
2nd
1st
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
3rd
1st
1st
1st
1st
6th
5th
4th
1st
5th
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
1st
Original
Original
1st
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
1st
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

Executive Director - Regulatory

1

Issued: March 30,

2016

Four AT&T Plaza,

Dallas, Texas

Effective: April 14, 2016

75202



PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO.

2

4th Revised Title Page 1
CANCELS 3rd Revised Title Page 1

This tariff cancels PACIFIC
BELL Tariff F.C.C. No. 129

REGULATIONS, RATES AND CHARGES APPLYING TO THE SPECIAL
CONSTRUCTION OF FACILITIES IN CONNECTION
WITH THE PROVISION OF INTERSTATE SERVICES
WITHIN THE OPERATING TERRITORY
OF PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY,
IN THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
and as a concurring Carrier
Nevada Bell in the State of Nevada
as provided herein.

Special Construction are provided by means of wire, fiber optics, radio or
any other suitable technology or a combination thereof.

The original effective date of Pacific Bell Tariff No. 129 is June 13, 1984.

Issuing Officer:

Kristen Shore
Executive Director - Regulatory

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 535 )

Issued: March 30, 2016 Effective: April 14, 2016

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2
32nd Revised Page 1
CANCELS 31st Revisged Page 1

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
CHECK SHEET
Pages 1 to 6-131 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown.

Revised pages as named below contain all changes from the original tariff that
are in effect on the date thereof.

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Expect as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
Title 1 4th* 3-2 Original 6-23 1lst
1 32nd* 4-1 Original 6-24 1lst
1.1 24th 5-1 Original 6-25 1lst
2 Original 5-2 Original 6-26 1lst
3 Original 6-1 2nd 6-27 1st
4 1st 6-2 1st 6-28 1st
5 1st 6-3 8th 6-29 1st
6 Original 6-3.1 7th 6-30 1lst
1-1 Original 6-3.2 Original 6-31 1lst
1-2 Original 6-4 1st 6-32 1st
2-1 Original 6-5 2nd 6-33 1st
2-1.1 Original 6-6 2nd 6-34 1st
2-2 Original 6-17 1st 6-35 1lst
2-3 Original 6-8 1st 6-36 1st
2-4 Original 6-9 1st 6-37 1lst
2-5 Original 6-10 1st 6-38 1lst
2-6 Original 6-11 1lst 6-39 1lst
2-7 Original 6-11.1 1st 6-40 1lst
2-8 Original 6-11.2 Original 6-41 1st
2-9 Original 6-12 1st 6-42 1lst
2-10 Original 6-13 1st 6-43 1lst
2-11 Original 6-14 1st 6-44 1lst
2-12 Original 6-15 1st 6-45 1lst
2-13 Original 6-16 1st 6-46 1lst
2-14 Original 6-17 1st 6-47 1st
2-15 Original 6-18 1st 6-48 1lst
2-16 Original 6-19 1st 6-49 1st
2-17 Original 6-20 1st 6-50 1st
2-18 1st 6-21 1st 6-51 1st
3-1 Original 6-22 1st
Issuing Officer: Kristen Shore, Executive Director - Regulatory
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 535 )
Issued: March 30, 2016 Effective: April 14, 2016

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



