

## **TARIFF DISTRIBUTION**

FILE PACKAGE NO.: 535

DATE: October 23, 2019

STATE: PB-FCC

EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/14/2016

TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION: Approved

PURPOSE: Issuing Officer

<b><u>TARIFF SECTION</u></b>	<b><u>PAGE NUMBER</u></b>	<b><u>PAGE REVISION</u></b>
1000	1	0489
10TP	1	0004
2000	1	0032
20TP	1	0004

Regulations, Rates and Charges applying to the provision of  
Access Services within the operating territory of  
PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY and  
Concurring carriers listed on Page 23.

Access Services are provided by means of wire, fiber optics, radio or any  
other suitable technology or a combination thereof.

The original effective date of Pacific Bell Tariff No. 128 is June 13, 1984,  
except for Section 7, which became effective April 1, 1985.

Issuing Officer:

Kristen Shore  
Executive Director - Regulatory

(T)  
(T)  
(D)  
(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 535 )

ACCESS SERVICE  
CHECK SHEET

Title Page and Pages 1 to 35-17, inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages as named below and Supplement No. 10 contains all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

<u>Page</u>	<u>Number of Revision</u> <u>Except as</u>	<u>Page</u>	<u>Number of Revision</u> <u>Except as</u>	<u>Page</u>	<u>Number of Revision</u> <u>Except as</u>
Title 1	<u>Indicated</u>	<u>Page</u>	<u>Indicated</u>	<u>Page</u>	<u>Indicated</u>
1	4th*	8	6th	2-4	2nd
1.1	489th*	8.1	5th	2-5	1st
1.2	43rd	9	3rd	2-6	6th
1.3	133rd	10	1st	2-7	2nd
1.4	14th	11	Original	2-8	1st
1.5	10th	12	Original	2-9	Original
1.6	51st	13	Original	2-10	Original
1.7	52nd	14	4th	2-11	Original
1.8	86th	15	Original	2-12	Original
1.9	50th	16	Original	2-13	Original
1.10	24th	17	Original	2-14	3rd
1.11	38th	17.1	Original	2-14.1	1st
1.12	12th	17.2	Original	2-14.2	1st
1.13	20th	18	1st	2-14.3	1st
1.14	Original	19	Original	2-15	1st
1.14.1	37th	20	Original	2-16	6th
1.15	21st	21	2nd	2-17	5th
1.16	110th	22	8th	2-17.1	4th
1.17	32nd	22.1	14th	2-18	1st
1.18	13th	22.1.1	3rd	2-19	5th
1.19	9th	22.2	23rd	2-19.1	Original
1.20	25th	22.3	32nd	2-20	Original
1.21	23rd	22.4	33rd	2-21	Original
1.22	27th	22.5	32nd	2-22	Original
1.23	21st	22.6	32nd	2-23	Original
1.24	20th	23	1st	2-24	Original
1.25	25th	24	Original	2-25	1st
1.26	26th	25	Original	2-26	Original
1.27	17th	26	1st	2-27	Original
1.28	17th	27	1st	2-28	1st
1.29	13th	28	2nd	2-29	Original
2	2nd	29	Original	2-30	Original
2.1	1st	30	Original	2-31	Original
3	2nd	31	Original	2-32	Original
3.1	4th	32	Original	2-33	Original
3.2	4th	33	4th	2-34	Original
3.3	1st	34	2nd	2-35	Original
3.4	1st	35	1st	2-36	Original
3.5	3rd	36	Original	2-37	Original
3.6	3rd	37	5th	2-38	Original
4	1st	38	2nd	2-39	1st
4.1	Original	39	2nd	2-40	Original
5	Original	1-1	Original	2-41	Original
6	Original	1-2	2nd	2-42	Original
7	6th	2-1	5th	2-43	Original
7.1	1st	2-2	3rd	2-43.1	Original
7.2	2nd	2-3	1st	2-44	Original
	1st				

\* New or Revised Page

Issuing Officer: Kristen Shore, Executive Director - Regulatory  
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 535 )

(T)  
(D)

This tariff cancels PACIFIC  
BELL Tariff F.C.C. No. 129

REGULATIONS, RATES AND CHARGES APPLYING TO THE SPECIAL  
CONSTRUCTION OF FACILITIES IN CONNECTION  
WITH THE PROVISION OF INTERSTATE SERVICES  
WITHIN THE OPERATING TERRITORY  
OF PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY,  
IN THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA  
and as a concurring Carrier  
Nevada Bell in the State of Nevada  
as provided herein.

Special Construction are provided by means of wire, fiber optics, radio or  
any other suitable technology or a combination thereof.

The original effective date of Pacific Bell Tariff No. 129 is June 13, 1984.

Issuing Officer:

Kristen Shore  
Executive Director - Regulatory

(T)  
(T)  
(D)  
(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 535 )

## SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

## CHECK SHEET

Pages 1 to 6-131 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Revised pages as named below contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date thereof.

<u>Page</u>	<u>Number of Revision Except as Indicated</u>	<u>Page</u>	<u>Number of Revision Except as Indicated</u>	<u>Page</u>	<u>Number of Revision Expect as Indicated</u>
Title 1	4th*	3-2	Original	6-23	1st
1	32nd*	4-1	Original	6-24	1st
1.1	24th	5-1	Original	6-25	1st
2	Original	5-2	Original	6-26	1st
3	Original	6-1	2nd	6-27	1st
4	1st	6-2	1st	6-28	1st
5	1st	6-3	8th	6-29	1st
6	Original	6-3.1	7th	6-30	1st
1-1	Original	6-3.2	Original	6-31	1st
1-2	Original	6-4	1st	6-32	1st
2-1	Original	6-5	2nd	6-33	1st
2-1.1	Original	6-6	2nd	6-34	1st
2-2	Original	6-7	1st	6-35	1st
2-3	Original	6-8	1st	6-36	1st
2-4	Original	6-9	1st	6-37	1st
2-5	Original	6-10	1st	6-38	1st
2-6	Original	6-11	1st	6-39	1st
2-7	Original	6-11.1	1st	6-40	1st
2-8	Original	6-11.2	Original	6-41	1st
2-9	Original	6-12	1st	6-42	1st
2-10	Original	6-13	1st	6-43	1st
2-11	Original	6-14	1st	6-44	1st
2-12	Original	6-15	1st	6-45	1st
2-13	Original	6-16	1st	6-46	1st
2-14	Original	6-17	1st	6-47	1st
2-15	Original	6-18	1st	6-48	1st
2-16	Original	6-19	1st	6-49	1st
2-17	Original	6-20	1st	6-50	1st
2-18	1st	6-21	1st	6-51	1st
3-1	Original	6-22	1st		

Issuing Officer: Kristen Shore, Executive Director - Regulatory

(T)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 535 )

(D)